

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G114]

PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 5th AUGUST

[2005]

.

Organic Law on the Advisory Committee on the Power of Mercy

REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER OF THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON THE POWER OF MERCY

I, Paulias Matane, G.C.M.G., K.St.J., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 1 of the Organic Law on the Advisory Committee on the Power of Mercy and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the National Executive Council, hereby-

- revoke the appointment of Carol Kidu, a member of the National Parliament, as a member of the Advisory (*a*) Committee on the Power of Mercy dated 27th August, 1998 and published in the National Gazette No. G99 of 3rd September, 1998; and
- appoint Moses Maladina, a member of the National Parliament to be a member of the Advisory Committee (b)on the Power of Mercy,

with effect on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the National Gazette.

Dated this 5th day of August, 2005.

PAULIAS MATANE, Governor-General.

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Government Printer, Port Moresby.–279